A report from Industrial Laboratories 
identified the presence of Dexamethasone above the allowable limit. As a result, Mr. Multari 
is hereby issued a full suspension of his New Jersey Racing Commission license for a 
period of thirty (30) days and is fined the sum of one thousand five hundred ($1,500.00) 
dollars. Said suspension shall begin on January 31, 2026 and run through March 1, 2026 
inclusive. During the period of suspension, Mr. Multari is denied access to all grounds that 
are under the jurisdiction of the New Jersey Racing Commission. Mr.